
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VI.—CUSTOMSANDMARINEDEPARTMENTS.

44

1902-3.
Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

Vote 43.—Customs Offices and Services
£ £ £

35*27629,945 5,331
,, 44.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services 1,824 1,824

.. 45.—Marine and Harbours .. 15,179 9,487 24,666

„ 46.—Government Steamers 15,146 15,146
„ 47.—Inspection of Machinery 4,590 2,600 7,190
„ 48.—Marine : Miscellaneous Services 2,988 2,988

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. 49,714 7,376 87,090

Item. 19 '2-3.
CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES.

1902-3.
Total number of officers ... 151

£ £

VOTE No. 43.
Salaries—

Head Office—Secretary and Inspector of Customs, and Secretary,
Marine Department

Chief Clerk
3 Clerks : 1 at £160, 1 at £140, 1 at £105
Clerk (Audit)
Writer (Audit) (including extra-duty pay)
Cadet at £85
Messenger and Storeman
Customs Expert

Auckland—Collector
Landing Surveyor ... ... ...
First Clerk
5 Clerks: 2 at £150, 2 at £115, 1 at £105
4 Cadets : 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 2 at £40 ...
Clerk and Warehouse Keeper ... ... ...
7 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers : 1 at £250,

1 at £240, 1 at £230,1 at £225, 1 at £210, 2 at £190
Tide Surveyor and Examining Officer
4 Lockers : 1 at £183, 1 at £175, 2 at £164
3 Lockers (Writers) at £187 ...
Messenger at 7s. per day
Boatman at 8s. 6d. per day

Whangarei—
Coastwaiter (also Postal Officer)

Whangaroa—Coastwaiter ... .. ...
Thames—

Coastwaiter ... ... ...
New Plymouth —

Collector and Examining Officer ... ...
Cadet
Officer at Waitara

Wanganui—Collector and Examining Officer
Clerk and Landing Waiter
2 Cadets : 1 at £85,1 at £50 ...

650
375
405
300
300

85
150
800

575
375
300
635
260
180

1,535
230
686
561
128
156
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350
105
75

365
260
135
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