	1902–3.			
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	
	£	£	£	
Vote 43.—Customs Offices and Services	29,945	5,331	35,276	
" 44.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services	<b></b> .	1,824	1,824	
., 45.—Marine and Harbours	15,179	9,487	24,666	
" 46.—Government Steamers		15,146	$15,\!146$	
" 47.—Inspection of Machinery	4,590	2,600	7,190	
" 48.—Marine: Miscellaneous Services	•••	2,988	2,988	
TOTAL OF CLASS VI	49,714	37,376	87,090	

## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

				1	
Item.				1902–3.	
	OUSTOMS OFFICES	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES.			
			1902-3.	£	£
	Total num	ber of officers	151		
	VOTE No. 43.				
	SALARIES-				
1	Head Office—				
	Secretary and Inspector of	Customs, a	nd Secretary.		
	Marine Department	ouseo, a		<b>65</b> 0	
	Chief Clerk	•••		375	•
	3 Clerks : 1 at £160, 1 at £1	40 1 at £10		405	
	Clerk (Audit)	10, 1 40 0010		300	
	Writer (Audit) (including ex	tra-duty nav		300	
	$\sim$ Cadet at £85	ina-auty pay	· · · · · ·	85	
	Messenger and Storeman			150	
	Customs Expert		•••	800	
<b>2</b>	Auckland—	· • •		000	
-	Collector		•	575	
	Landing Surveyor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	375	
	First Clerk	•••	•••	300	
	5 Clerks: 2 at £150, 2 at £11	 15 1 at £105	•••	635	
	$4 \text{ Cadets}: 1 \text{ at } \pounds 95, 1 \text{ at } \pounds 85$		•••	260	
	Clerk and Warehouse Keeper		••• •••	180	
	7 Landing Waiters and Exam	ining Officer		100	
	1 at £240, 1 at £230, 1 at £	225 1 at £2	$210 2 \text{ at } \pm 190$	1,535	
	Tide Surveyor and Examining			230	
	4 Lockers: 1 at £183, 1 at £			686	
	3 Lockers (Writers) at £187			561	
	Messenger at 7s. per day	•••		128	
	Boatman at 8s. 6d. per day		••••	156	
3	Whangarei—			200	
Ŭ	Coastwaiter (also Postal Offic	er)		.50	
4	Whangaroa-			•••	
-	Coastwaiter			50	
5	Thames—				
Ű	Coastwaiter			50	
6	New Plymouth—				
	Collector and Examining Offic	er		350	
ł	Cadet			105	
	Officer at Waitara			75	
7	Wanganui-	-			
	Collector and Examining Offic	er		365	
				260	
	2 Cadets: 1 at £85, 1 at £50			135	
'			••• )		